Recording requested by:

JAMES MITRISIN CLERK OF THE BOARD OF **SUPERVISORS**

When recorded, mail to: JAMES MITRISIN Clerk of the Board 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667



El Dorado, County Recorder
William Schultz Co Recorder Office
DOC- 2016-0037943-00

Acct 30-EL DORADO CO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Tuesday, AUG 16, 2016 15:05:29 Rcpt # 0001788940 \$0.00 Ttl Pd JLR/C1/1-2

SPACE ABOVE RESERVED FOR RECORDER USE ONLY

AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER OF THE COUNTY OF ELDORADO

Charter Preamble - County of El Dorado

Amendment to the Preamble of the County of El Dorado

(Filed with Secretary of State August 7, 2016)

The Preamble is amended to read as follows:

"We, the people of El Dorado County, adopt the charter to provide a county government that is responsive to the public safety, infrastructure and other appropriate needs as to be provided by county government in a democratic and just manner. The people expect that the business of the county will be conducted using equitable methods and that the results shall benefit no individual or group(s) of individuals to the detriment of the people."

The above charter amendment is certified and authenticated by Ron Mikulaco, Chair, Board of Supervisors and James Mitrisin, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors.

The above amendment to the El Dorado County Charter was submitted to the County voters at the June 7, 2016 election and was approved by a majority vote of the voters theron.

RON MIKULACO

Chair, Board of Supervisors

County of El Dorado

JAMES S. MITRISIN

Clerk of the Board County of El Dorado

ATTEST:

WILLIAM E. SCHULTZ

Registrar of Voters

El Dorado County